
 
August 31, 2025 

  

  

  

   I give you thanks, O LORD, with my whole heart; 

    before the gods I sing your praise; 

 

I bow down toward your holy temple 

    and give thanks to your name for your steadfast love and your faithfulness, 

    for you have exalted above all things 

    your name and your word. 

 

On the day I called, you answered me; 

    my strength of soul you increased. 

 

Psalm 138:1–3 

 

 
 

  
  

  

  

  Redeemer 30a Mission: We exist to make disciples of the Lord Jesus Christ through clearly declaring and sacrificially 

displaying the gospel in South Walton and to the ends of the earth. 



Announcements 

New Member Course | Beginning Sunday, Sep 7 | 8:30-9:30am | BGC 
Please register on the Redeemer App or website 
 

Kids Ministry Onboarding & Equipping Meeting: 
Sat, Sep 20th 2-4pm or Sun Sep 21st 11:45am-1:45pm 
Please register for the date that works best for you on the App or website. Childcare available with advanced registration. 
 

Sunday Sessions | Youth 6-12 grade | Sunday, Sep 14 and 28 | 4-6:30p| BGC 
Games, fun, fellowship, and a meal! Bring a friend! Contact Mandi Skinner with questions. 
 

Visit the Redeemer App or website to  view all of our upcoming events! 
 
 

  Connect with us 
Lead Pastor: David Huffman⼁David@redeemer30a.com [Pastor observes a day of rest on Fridays] 

Elder Bruce Bailey⼁Bruce@redeemer30a.com 

Elder Phillip Poundstone⼁Phillip@redeemer30a.com 

Elder John Skinner⼁John@redeemer30a.com 

Director of Ministries & Missions | Richard Jones | richard@redeemer30a.com 

Volunteer Opportunities⼁Joseph Berkenbile⼁Jberkenbile@gmail.com 

Family Ministries Director⼁Mandi Skinner⼁Children@redeemer30a.com 

Worship Director⼁Marc Miller⼁miller.marc94@gmail.com 

Administrator⼁Valerie Walker⼁Office@redeemer30a.com 

Head Deacon | Joseph Berkenbile | jberkenbile@gmail.com 

 

New Here? Let’s Connect! 

 If you’re new here, we’d love to get to know you better and invite you to fill out a Connect Card found at 

the back Resource table. Scan the QR code for more information on upcoming R30a events and sign-ups:    

  

 

 

mailto:Office@redeemer30a.com


Order of Worship 

  

Call to Worship | Psalm 138:1–3 
 
Christ Our Hope In Life and Death 
 
All The Poor and Powerless 
 
Jesus Paid It All 

 
Welcome 

 
Passing the Peace 

At this time, children 1 year old - 5th grade are dismissed for Children’s Church 
 

As The Dear 
 

Reading and Preaching the Word of God 
       David Huffman | 1 John 1:1-4 
       Reader: The Word of the Lord         Response: Thanks be to God 
 
Confession and Assurance | 1 John 1:9 
 
Come To The River 
 
Communion | 1 Corinthians 11:23-29 

Please come to the table by row, beginning with the front rows, to take your elements. Return to your seat as 
we partake corporately. GF option available. 

 
How Great Thou Art 
 
Announcements 

 

Benediction  ...... Go In Peace 
 
 

 

 



Sermon Notes 

1 John 1:1-4 | August 31, 2025 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Giving 

The Scriptures teach us that giving is central to the life of God’s people. If you desire to bring your worship through 

tithe or offerings, please drop it in the basket on the info table near, or give online at Redeemer30a.com/give. Email 

Accounting@redeemer30a.com for a Giving Summary Statement. 

 

REDEEMER 30A is a non-denominational church within the Acts29 Network. 

Visit our website Redeemer30a.com for more info or to sign up for our weekly news. 

http://redeemer30a.com/give

